KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

September 2003
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 163-21,149 - 00- 00 __ (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued, Well Operator: Paul Bowman Oil Company KCC License #: 31008 (Owner / Company Name) (Operator's) _ _{City:_}Codell Address: 801 Codell Road State: Kansas Zip Code: 67663-8500 Contact Phone: (785) 434 Sec. 8 Two. 10 S. R. 19 Lease: Dick Well #: 3 __ East ✓ West County:__Rooks NW SW SE ___Spot Location / QQQQ 990 Feet (in exact footage) From North / V South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) 1650 Feet (in exact footage) From East / 🗸 West (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) Check One: ✓ Oil Well Cathodic Water Supply Well ENHR Docket # __ SWD Docket # Sacks Conductor Casing Size:_ _____ Set at: _____ Cemented with: Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 _ Set at: 248' ___ Cemented with: 190 Sacks Set at: 3755' Production Casing Size: 5 1/2 Sacks List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Elevation:_2189' PBTD: 3762' (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 3762' __ Anhydrite Depth: (Stone Corral Formation) Condition of Well: Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Good Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Will cement well according to KCC district #4 instructions Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? If not explain why? ___ Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Paul Bowman/Don Bowman Phone: (785) 434 - 2633 Address: 801 Codell Road City / State: Codell, Kansas Plugging Contractor: Allied Cementing KCC License #: (Company Name) Phone: (785) 483 -Address: P. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665 Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): September 17, 2004 Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 09/08/04 $_$ Authorized Operator / Agentf X

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

| • • • • • | | \bigcirc | | KA | NSAS | | (1.01 | ate Aeoli | gical Graver | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| WELL COMPLET | ION REPORT | AND | | • | •• | | Ο. | WICHITA, | BRANCH YY | |
| DRILLER'S LOG | | | | | | | | | OS_R.19_ XX | |
| API No. 15 -1 | 63 | 27 | 1149 | 9 . | | • • | | Loc. C NW | SE SW | |
| | County | yes, gargen de encentre en | Nu | mber | | | | | | |
| Operator Travel | stmont Cour | Constitutes and the State of the Constitute of the State | County ROO | 640 Acres | | | | | | |
| Resources Inve | stment torp | oratio | <u>on</u> | ng an than that and an interest of the anticoperate and any high an interest of | Copelhary Commission (Color Coper Commission Commission Commission Color Commission Commission Commission Color Commission Commissio | THE STREET | · | h-i-d | N | |
| 3500 Anaconda | Tower, Denv | er, Co | 0 | 80202 | | | A Marian Company | 160 | | |
| Well No. | Leose Nome | | | APTICAL CONTRACTOR CON | namen (inneres) and our Communication and Heritages (in | en e | TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY | | ' | |
| #3 Factage Location | <u> Dick</u> | | | Mercurphonorage contribution relations to the state of the contribution of | | ocour fabrishing a new | - | | | |
| | XX (5) line 76 | 550 | | foot | from (XX(W) | 11 | - | | -1441 | |
| Principal Contractor | | 7 | Geole | THE PARTY OF THE P | 110dl Of V (A) | and the second second | And the Control of th | 160 | | |
| Raines & Willi | | | George Olds Plugged Back | | | | | | | |
| Spud Date | | | Total Depth P.B.T.B. TOTAL DEPT. | | | | | Locate | well correctly | |
| 9/14/8U Directional Deviation | 9/14/80 10/21/80 | | 3762' 3762' | | | | | Elev.: Gr. | OT | |
| Directions Designation | | . 1 | | CRA | | | | DF | кв2189' | |
| | | | - | CONTRACTOR | RECORD | and Salary Colony (Angelong) | | | | |
| | | | ~~~~ | | - RECURD | | * | | | |
| Report of all string | gs set—surface, | intermedi | iate, | production, el | tc. | | | • | | |
| Purpose of string | Sixe hole drilled | Sixe casin (in O.t | ng set b.) | Weight lbs/ft. | Setting depth | | Type cement | Socks | Type and percent | |
| surface | 12 1/4 | 8 5/ | ጸ | 20# | 248' | 50-4 | 10 Poz | 190 | 2% gel, 3% CaCl | |
| | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | - | 0 Poz | 75 | 2%gel + 18% sal | |
| production | 7 7/8 | 5 1/ | 2 | 14# | 3755' | <u> </u> | \"w/latex | 75 | 3/4% CFR2 | |
| ٠ | | | | | | - Charles | | | | |
| | | | nacional social | | | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | , | ÷ | | | |
| | LÎNER RECOI | RD 🛮 | | Discourse | | A | PERFOR | ATION RECOR | RD | |
| Top, ft. | Bottom, ft. | W. | Ekez | frest a Dr. | 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | p e [2] | V ev il. √ Sia | in & type | Depth interval | |
| | | | gent museuskeuten | | PISERTATI | 14.63 | | *************************************** | | |
| | TUBING RECO | ORD | | | 1 | | 1, 3 | | | |
| Sixe | Setting depth | Po | scker : | set át | | - | | | | |
| 2 7/8" | 3759' | | no | ne | | | of Confession Pro- | • | and depth of the second of the | |
| | | ACID, FR | ACT | URE, SHOT, | CEMENT SQ | UEEZ | E RECORD | lika di katan di kama da da da katan ka | | |
| | Amo | | Depth interval treated | | | | | | | |
| 500 gals MCA (15% HC1) | | | | | | | | 3755-3759' (open hole) | | |
| 250 gals 28% H | HCl w/3 gal: | s. sur | fac | tant, 50 | 0 gals. 1 | ease | brine | | 9' (open hole) | |
| w/50# HCl seal | , 750 gals | . 28% | нс1 | w/l gal | surfacta | nt/l | bl (total: | | | |
| | A.P. | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO THE PARTY. | AND | | RODUCTION | 3 Th | approximation of the second | Too Aar | - LU/0 1101) | |
| Date of first production | And the state of t | T Pro | odvein | | ving, pumping, ; | nne Ilës | | terranen andre etterranen andre etterranen andre etterranen andre etterranen andre etterranen andre etterranen | | |
| 10/31/80 | | | | mping | | | r TH KTHAE | | | |
| RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS | Oil | 12 | | Gas | ne ett en traktischen generalischen von entre eine eine eine eine eine eine eine ei | Ī | Yater | | -oil ratio | |
| Disposition of gas (venta | d, used on lease or | | <u>bb</u> | ols. | and and the spile sizes | MCF | Producing Interve | bbis. | СГРВ | |
| | | | | | | | 3755-3762 | | le) | |
| | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT | NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O | ACCEPTATION OF THE PARTY OF THE | PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH | and a place of the same of the party of the | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSONS ASSESSED. | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | (· · · ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · ~ / | |

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be trans mitted to the State Geological Survey of Konsas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, 5tate Corporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please not Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

C-10-1077

| perator | | | 0il well | |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| esources Investment Corporation Lease Name | terretaris per al principal construent section and section of sections and sections and sections are sections as the section of the section and sections are sections as the section of the section and sections are sections as the section of the section and section are sections as the section of the section and section are sections as the section of the section and section are sections as the section of the section and section are section as the section are section are section as the section are section | page constructive and page and the page of the student of the constructive and the student of th | nerigen, gyrndridely gognafyn (spelling far i generigen y grann ar in dy'n yr ben de fel fa se an | - |
| #3 Dick | THE RESIDENCE OF PRINCIPAL | HAZDING MASANJAN KARING YANK HUMU AND DO DO DO DO DANKUNIN DO MAY DO DO | | |
| 8 T 10S R 19 W | | | | * v |
| | er den er | and the proper department of the property of t | SHOW GEOLOGICAL MAR | KERS LOGS RUN. |
| WELL LOG Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored interv | OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION. | | | |
| cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, rowing and | shut-in pressures, TOP | and recoveries. | NAME | DEPTH |
| FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. | E A. E. | | Danie sprzegowa (Daniel Carpen) (Alexander sprzegowa powier powier powier powier powier powier sprzegowa pow | |
| ST #1: Kansas City Lm. | 3583' | 3635 | Topeka | 3198' |
| | | | Lansing Arbuckle | 3446' 3754' |
| IP 2142# IP 2132# | | | Arbuckie | 3/34 |
| p 40-40 psi/30 min. | | | | |
| SIP 390 psi/30 min. | | | | |
| FP 40-40 psi/30 min. SIP 400 psi/45 min. | | | | - |
| HT 107°F | | | | |
| ec'd 15' drlg mud w/very sli trace oil. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | na nasa da saharin takaka saharin makasabansa saharin saharin saharin makasaban saharin sahari | | |
| 1-8 | r' | | | |
| FSOURCES INVESTMENT CORP | | 8-10-19W NW SE SW | | |
| 1500 ANACONDA 1040 S | Andrew Congress of the state of | Apple | | |
| TR KAINS & WILLLIAMS | | and | | |
| L GEORGE OLDS FIELD MARCO | | | | |
| 2189 KB CM 3/ 14/ 00 ISSUED 1/1 | 2 BO & 4 E OH 3755-6 | 1 . 1 . | | |
| 15-163-21,149 | | h+++ | | |
| LOG TOPS DEPTH DATUM TOP 3198 -1009 8-5/8" 248/190sx, | clu zzcc | /150ev | nandard. | |
| LANS 1 J444 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | · |
| - RTD - 3757 -1568 DST (1) 3503-3033 | framer or or a first | Z 131 1 A 1 11 1-14- | | * |
| LTD 3759 -1570 FP 40-40#, HF | 2142-213: он) ор 376 | 2# · 2 TD, AG | | |
| TTD 3759 -1570 REC 15 0M WF FP 40-40#, HF ADDITION 3762 -1573 MICT - CO, (ARB 500 g(15% HCL) & SURFACTANT & 500 HCL SEAL & 750 G | 250g (28% | HCL) W/3 G | | |
| HCL SEAL & 750 G | (28% HCL) | w/1 G | | |
| SURFACTANT PER B | BL ₃ FOP | | | |
| | | . : | | |
| | | | | |
| INDEPENDENT OIL & GAS SERVICE | | | | . 📗 · |
| WICHITA, KANSAS | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| of the work to diserve the same of the acceptance of | - 11 | TO COMPLETE | WELL RECORD | |
| USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, II | - NECESSART, | IU COMPLEIE | WELL RECORD. | |
| Date Received | | James! | | and the control of the second |
| | · · | A service of the serv | Signature | |
| | Northe | <u>rn District</u> | Drilling & Proc | iuction Manage |
| | | | Title | |
| | Mark to the contract of the second | 11/26/80 | Date | and relative species with the second species and the second species |
| | ere ville i vi | | PIU | |

KCC MICHILY

SED 13 500%

SECEINED



CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Bowman, Paul d/b/a Paul Bowman Oil 801 Codell Road Codell, KS 67663 September 14, 2004

Re: DICK #3

API 15-163-21149-00-00

NWSESW 8-10S-19W, 990 FSL 1650 FWL

ROOKS COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #4 2301 E. 13th

Hays, KS 67601

(785) 625-0550

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor